BIG PIG JIG® ATTRACTION APPLICATION AGREEMENT FOR USE OF EXHIBITOR SPACE

Note: This application is for event attractions such as: Carnival Rides, Games, Pony Rides, Youth Activities and Inflatables, etc. 15% of your gross sales will go to the Dooly County Chamber of Commerce/BIG PIG JIG® upon close of your entertainment activities. Chairperson will escort you to the office for this transaction. Applicant <u>MUST</u> provide the Dooly County Chamber of Commerce with a Certificate of Insurance Liability at least two week before Event begin date. Attach pictures or reference to websites for approval of items/equipment involved in participation.

By signing and submitting this application you agree to all terms and conditions contained herein.

EXHIBITOR DEADLINE: <u>October 13</u>	How did you hear of us?:
BUSINESS NAME	
CONTACT:	BEST Method/Time/to Contact?
ADDRESS	CITY/STATE/ZIP
E-MAIL:	PHONE
entertainment area of the BIG PIG JIG®	ntees/warrantees that I shall provide the following items for the
that I shall be set for beginning of enteri	ainment to start on event Friday evening at 5:00 p.m. until at least 10:30 p.m.

that I shall be set for beginning of entertainment to start on event Friday evening at 5:00 p.m. until at least 10:30 p.m., and on event Saturday morning at 9:30 a.m. until 6:00 p.m. Saturday evening. I agree that I may start earlier and end later, dependent upon crowd attendance and participation.

Should ANYTHING cause hindrance of my provisions as stated, I will immediately contact Event Organizer and Chairperson.

NOTE: Exhibitor Check-in is Friday from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. <u>earlier</u> check-in can be discussed with Chairperson by contacting our office two weeks prior to the event.

My expected DATE/TIME of ARRIVAL & Set-up IS: _

Exhibitor agrees to abide by all Rules and Regulations of the BIG PIG JIG®. Exhibitor agrees to indemnify and hold the Dooly County Chamber of Commerce and the City of Vienna, its employees and volunteers, harmless from any and all claims made against same, including, without limitation, all costs, attorneys' fees arising out of or in connection with (i)any structure erected by Exhibitor, (ii)any apparatus, equipment or personal property used by Exhibitor, (iii)any act or omission to act of Exhibitor, its agents, invites, participants, representatives, employees, servants and agents and (iv)any claims made

on account or resulting from Exhibitor's participation in the event.

At close of Activities for the Vendor, the Vendor Chairperson will escort Vendor to the on-site BIG PIG JIG®/Chamber office to turn in monies of 15% of gross proceeds, and vendor will sign documentation that they have paid these fees.

LOCATION: BIG PIG JIG® Village/BBQ City, U.S.A., 350 Pig Jig Blvd, Exit 109, Interstate 75, in Vienna, Georgia. For more information contact Vendor Chairperson Stacie Beach at <u>beachstacie@yahoo.com</u> or President/CEO Rhonda Lamb at 229-322-1596

EXHIBITOR'S SIGNATURE

_ Printed Name_

DATE_____